
TERM DATES ACADEMY
Academic Year 2024/2025  

First Term 2024

Monday 02 September  2024 Boarding Arrival 

Tuesday 03 September 2024 First Day of Term

Monday 14 October -18 October 2024 Mid-term Break

Friday 06 December 2024 Last Day of Term

Second Term 2025

Monday 06  January 2025 Boarding Arrival 

Tuesday 07 January 2024 First day of Term 

Wednesday 15 January 2025 Public Holiday John Chilembwe Day

Monday 17 February 2025 - Friday 21 
February 2025

Mid-Term Break 

Monday 03 March 2025 Public Holiday for Martyr’s Day

Friday 04 April 2025 Last day of term 

Third Term 2025



Monday 21 April 2025 Public Holiday Easter Monday  

Tuesday 21 April 2025 Boarding Arrival 

Wednesday 23 April 2025 First Day of Term

Thursday 01 May 2025 Public Holiday Labour Day 

Wednesday 14 May  2025 Public Holiday Kamuzu Day 

Thursday 29 May - Friday 30 May 
2025 

Mid-Term Break 

Friday 4 July 2025 Last Day of Term 


